Notice: Fill out COMPLETELY
and return to Conservation Division
at the address below within
60 days from plugging date

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

K.A.R. 82-3-117

Form CP-4
December 2003
Type or Print on this Form
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

Lease Operator: Presco Western, LLC				_ API Numb	er: 15- ₁₈₇	2111 × 7-2 112- 0000	
Address:5665 FLATIRON PARKWAY BOULDER CO 80301					me: Shore		
Phone: 303-305-1163 Operator License #: 32309					Well Number: <u>4-D30-30-39</u>		
Type of Well: D & A Docket #: Docket #: (Oil, Gas D&A, SWD, ENHR, Water Supply Well, Cathodic, Other) (If SWD or ENHR)				1.	Spot Location (QQQQ): <u>SE - SE - NW - NW</u>		
The plugging proposal was approved on: 1/17/2008 (Date) by: Steve Durant (KCC District Agent's Name)					1,288 Feet from East / West Section Line Sec. 30 Twp. 30 S. R. 39 East West		
Producing Formation(s): List All (If needed attach another sheet)					Date Well Completed: 1/19/2008		
Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D				_l	Plugging Commenced: 1/17/2008		
Depth to	om:T.D		- I	Plugging Completed: 1/17/2008			
Depth to	Top: Botto	m:	_T.D		Completed: 1	/17/2008	
Show depth and thickness of all	water, oil and gas format	tions.		•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Oil, Gas or Water Records				*****	ecord (Surface Conductor & Production)		
Formation C	Content	From	То	Size	Put in	Pulled out	
		Surface	1,713'	8-5/8"	1/10/2008	none	
			<u> </u>			l	
the hole. If cement or other plug w 1st Plug @ 1.736' w/ 50 rat hole w/ 25 SKS.				, ,			
				KCCI	ext per c	TP2/3	
Name of Plugging Contractor:		ng Limi	ted Partn	ershi P	Lice	ense #:33784	
Address: 2425 W. Loop Sour	th, Ste # 360, Ho	uston, TX 7	7027				
Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Presco Western, LLC						RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION	
		nty, <u>Boulder</u>		2	, ,ss.	OCT 1 5 2008	
Ke:	li Kowalski		(Employe	ee of Operator) or (Operator) on	above-described well being first duly	
sworn on oath, says: That I have	knowledge of the facts	statements, an				above-described Well #54filed and the	
same are true and correct, so help		nature) <u>///</u>	li /lour	8h			
A CONTRACTOR	(Addi	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			er, 00 80301 _ day of	·	
A COLOR	Jan San	Ullen	Notary Public		My Commis	sion Expires: <u>2-/2-2</u> 00	
My Commission Expires 02/102	KCC - Conservati	ion Division, 1	30 S. Market - Re	oom 2078, Wie	chita, Kansas 67	202	

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

26758 REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 SERVICE POINT: JOB START CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB FINISH
3:30 pm 30 OLD OR NEW (Circle one) CONTRACTOR OWNER SAME TYPE OF JOB **CEMENT HOLE SIZE** Ť.D. AMOUNT ORDERED _ CASING SIZE DEPTH **TUBING SIZE** DEPTH DRILL PIPE DEPTH / TOOL DEPTH COMMON A PRES, MAX <u>MINIMUM</u> POZMIX MEAS. LINE **SHOE JOINT** @ 7. **GEL** @ CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. **CHLORIDE** @ PERFS. DISPLACEMENT ASC @ @ **EQUIPMENT** @ @ PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER @ HELPER @ **BULK TRUCK** @ #5/56/239 DRIVER @ BULK TRUCK @ DRIVER HANDLING MILEAGE **REMARKS: SERVICE** DEPTH OF JOB <u>/7.36</u> ' PUMP TRUCK CHARGE **EXTRA FOOTAGE** @ MILEAGE @ 7/ @ **MANIFOLD** @ @ CHARGE TO: TOTAL 1507 STREET ZIP CITY_ STATE RECHIEF & FLOAT EQUIPMENT KANSAS CORPORATION @ ና 2008 @ CONSERVATION DIVISION @ To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. @ You are hereby-requested to rent cementing equipment WICHITA KS @ and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was TOTAL _ done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND TAX. CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TOTAL CHARGE -IF PAID IN 30 DAYS DISCOUNT SIGNATURE Alcheman Dave Chap

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 25422

SERVICE POINT: REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 **RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665** Libera/ TWP. CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH RANGE 101.30/1 12,15/1 LOCATION 160+ Big BOW Rd 115 34W Sts LEASES HOTE OLD OR NEW (Circle one) CONTRACTOR Trividad OWNER SEMY **CEMENT** HOLE SIZE CASING SIZE 974 AMOUNT ORDERED DEPTH 575 sty Lite + 3200 K # Flo 5 4/ **TUBING SIZE** DEPTH 150545 Classe +370 ce **DRILL PIPE** DEPTH <u>TOOL</u> DEPTH COMMON CLESS C 1508t @ 17.35 2607.50 PRES, MAX MINIMUM SHOE JOINT 37 MEAS. LINE POZMIX CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 7 7 **GEL** @ 52.45 **CHLORIDE** DISPLACEMENT **ASC EOUIPMENT** @ **PUMP TRUCK** CEMENTER MEX HELPER **BULK TRUCK** # 456. 239 **BULK TRUCK** 457-463 HANDLING 785 SK MILEAGE 74/SK/M **REMARKS:** TOTAL 18 494.80 Coamith 575 sto Lite SERVICE 107 BBL Land Plug Float Help **DEPTH OF JOB** PUMP TRUCK CHARGE **EXTRA FOOTAGE** MILEAGE 70m; MANIFOLD H < ad Revta @ KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION CHARGE TO: Presco Western TOTAL 2.415.00 STREET TRT 15 2008 PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT CONSERVATION DIVISITY RULPEY / los WICHITA, KS 1-83 10-88 Centeralizers @ 62100 To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. 1-98 Cement Basket @ You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was TOTAL 1997.00 done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND TAX. CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TOTAL CHARGE ____ DISCOUNT - IF PAID IN 30 DAYS Allgrusan

PRINTED NAME